EUREKA COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35,00 Total:\$35,00

BUXBAUM & CHAKMAK

2018-235552 07/12/2018 02:40 PM

Pgs≃2



TO:

Terry Wayne Harte 24000 Steelhead Drive Corona, CA 92883



LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER

E10

QUITCLAIM DEED

APN: 005-230-09

Exemption 7

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TERRY WAYNE HARTE, also known as TERRY W. HARTE, a married man, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to TERRY W. HARTE and GAIL L. HARTE, as Trustees of the Harte Family Trust, established November 5, 1999, the real property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as:

The west half of the southwest quarter of the northeast quarter of Section 27, Township 30 North, Range 48 East, M.D.B. & M. as per Government Survey.

RESERVING THEREFROM an easement of 30 feet along all boundaries for ingress and egress with the power to dedicate.

Dated: 42/18

TERRY WAYNE HARTÉ

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On June 22, 2018 before me, Taylor Nicoara, notary public, personally appeared TERRY WAYNE HARTE, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

T : N · Signature

(Seal)

TAYLOR NICOARA
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
Commission # 2178601
My Comm. Expires Jan 6, 2021

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 005-230-09				\ \
b)				\ \
c)				\ \
d)				\ \
٠,	pe of Property:		FOR RECORDER	S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a)		b) x Single Fam. Res.	Document/Instrum	
c)		d) 2-4 Plex		Page:
	Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:	
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
	Other	/ 		
3. To	otal Value/Sales Prid	ce of Property	\$	
De	eed in Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only (value of property)	/(
	ansfer Tax Value:		\$	0
R	eal Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 2891,00	7
			70.70	
	Exemption Claimed	_	\ \ \	/
		nption per NRS 375.090, Section		10
İ	b. Explain Reason	for Exedistrubution of t	rust without consideration	
			/	
5. P	artial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred: 10	<u>00.00</u> %	
	The undersianed de	places and askersuladay		
and M	PS 375 110 that the	clares and acknowledges, u	nder penalty of penury, pu	rsuant to NRS.375.060
SUDDO	rted by documentati	on it called upon to substant	rect to the best of their inf	ormation and belief, and can be
narties	s agree that disallow	ance of any claimed exemp	tiate the information provid	led herein. Furthermore, the
result	in a penalty of 10%	of the tay due plus interest	at 1% per month. Bursuppi	to NRS 375.030, the Buyer
and S	eller shall be jointly	and severally liable for any a	at 176 per month, Fursuam additional amount owed	10 NRS 375.030, the Buyer
		and solver unity in able to fully a	aditional amount owed.	
Signat	ura // /		Canacity	h
-		The state of the s	Capacity	buyer
Signat	ure That	Mu	Capacity <u>selle</u>	<u> </u>
	SELLER (GRANTO	R) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANT	FE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)		
Print Name: Terry Wayne Harte		Print Name: Terry Wayne Harte		
Address: 24000 Steelhead Drive			Address: 24000 Steelhead Drive	
City:	Corona		City: Corona	nioda Diive
State:	CA		State: CA	Zip: 92883
1				
		QUESTING RECORDING (re	equired if not seller or bu	ıyer)
Print N	lar Buxbaum & Cha		Escrow #	
796.	ss: 414 Yale Ave			
City:	Claremont, CA 92	2883		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)